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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 October 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPERSONIC STAR 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 3/2222

 2 GOOD ODDS CARLA Last start winner RIC, 25/09/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 5/3F. Hurst 553628 2/1211

 3 WELLS OF SILENCE Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3F. Hurst 553625 3/1174

 4 AQUARIAN Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 5Y 5/3R. Nicolaou 545272 3/1143

 5 BLUE KING KADE Last start winner RIC, 30/09/2022, R6, P 1P 8P 6P 5/3G. Denardo 546287 2/1135

 6 OLD MATE SAM Last start winner RIC, 05/10/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4G. Borg 551601 1/0102

 7 GO FORWARD RALF Last start placegetter RIC, 28/09/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4A. Campton 550472 1/0222

 8 BILLY BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 2P 2Y 3Y 5/4L. Azzopardi 553796 1/0192

 9 CARVED IN STONE Last start placegetter BUL, 04/10/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 7Y 5/2C. Proctor 546421 3/2184

 10 POISONED OPERA Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 5Y 5/2J. Lowe 546448 3/2166

 11 ON THE BLINK Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 5P 5/3N. Saloum 548361 2/1153

 12 SACRED SILENCE Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 3P 4Y 1P 5/3C. Carl 551753 2/1146

 13 BOA VISTA Last start placegetter NOW, 03/10/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4J. Callaughan 558105 1/0141

 14 TIME REIGNS Last start placegetter RIC, 25/09/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/0139

 15 BARNEY BIG EARS 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 04/10/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 8P 5/3B. Harmey 542909 2/1138

 16 GOLSPIE MODEL Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 4P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/1135

 17 HOT AUSSIE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/09/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4P. Boyd 552494 1/0129

 18 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0102

 19 GARTH LOOKS 1 Last start Country winner PPK, 01/10/2022, R3, Y 1Y 7Y 4Y 5/4J. Goddard 541834 3/096

 20 VIXEN MAE Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 5/2L. Vanderburg 555819 3/2207

 21 JEBRYNAH ASTRA Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R17, Y 6Y 2P 1P 5/3S. Pulbrook 544580 2/1183

 22 SELF SINK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/10/2022, R7, C 3C 5P 4P 5/4O. Langley 548719 2/0170

 23 SPREAD MY WINGS Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R4, P (FEL)P 3P 3P 5/3B. Cook 540973 2/1168

 24 POPULAR MASTER Weighted points score BUL, 20/09/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3R. Tyler 548721 2/1168

 25 TOM'S MATE Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 6Y 1Y 4P 5/4J. Goddard 539958 2/0161

 26 JACK OF SPADES 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2153

 27 BLACK MAMARAGAN Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 3Y 1P 1Y 5/3M. Howard 549090 3/1152

 28 BARBARA FRANCIS Weighted points score GAR, 05/10/2022, R6, P 6P 5P (FEL)P 5/3J. Baxter 543661 2/1150

 29 ZIPPING SHIFTY Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3T. Simmons 551268 2/1149
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 30 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 7P 5/3J. Vassallo 530492 3/1144

 31 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 4P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/2141

 32 WEST OF NOME Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4P. Ballantine 536782 1/0138

 33 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 2Y 3Y 2Y 5/4C. Carl 551749 1/0138

 34 BLAZING AMAZON Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4M. Dickson 551043 1/0132

 35 ZULU SPARROW Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 4P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1123

 36 GO FORWARD SIMON 1 Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 2Y 3Y 6Y 5/4A. Campton 550473 1/0119

 37 BLAKEY BOY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P 3P 4Y 3Y 5/3R. Thomas 533639 2/1115

 38 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/0111

 39 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 1P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/1111

 40 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/2111

 41 SAVED BY ROSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/0108

 42 ZIPPING WHIZZ Weighted points score NOW, 03/10/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4A. Bell 547944 1/0103

 43 NEPTUNE BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 5Y 1Y 6P 5/3B. Gibbons 552808 3/199

 44 MR. SIZZLER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/090

 45 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/084

 46 HIGH PRIESTESS Weighted points score PPK, 01/10/2022, R2, Y 6Y 6P 5P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/080

 47 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 48 BUGATTI MOON Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 7P 5/3J. Davis 546276 2/169

 49 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/169

 50 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 7Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/065
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 3P 1/1B. King 545570 9/8321
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 1 FIBRILLATION Last start placegetter BUL, 04/10/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 3P 2/1/2K. Coleman 529692 13/12219
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 1 COSMIC BILLY 2 Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Zammit 550798 7/6252

 2 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 5P 3/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10207
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 1 DOUBLE THREAT 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2M. Dunphy 544768 8/7237

 2 MINKARA MINX Last start winner RIC, 09/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2R. Tyler 540938 5/4186

 3 ANJO TYPHOON Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/2J. Grief 550791 5/4207

 4 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 6P 4/1/2S. Sealey 531979 6/4193

 5 BYRON BREEZE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/06/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 532845 10/7168

 6 TWO PARS 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/2J. Baxter 534357 9/6198

 7 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R5, M 1M 5C 1M 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 18/0288

 8 MAGIC FLAME Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R9, P 6P 7C 6C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545351 11/1211

 9 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5132

 10 BEEN AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R2, P 5P 6M 6Y 4/1/1T. Jansen 522525 21/17100
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 1 SUPERSONIC STAR 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 5P 5/2J. Gatt 542265 3/2222

 2 FAKE 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3189

 3 SPEEDING FINE Last start winner RIC, 09/09/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4J. Vanderburg 557775 1/0151

 4 ZIPPING VIENNA Last start winner RIC, 30/09/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4J. Magri 556553 1/0151

 5 CALVIN Last start winner RIC, 05/10/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3M. Lee 537891 2/1117

 6 LANMOR PICK Last start winner RIC, 25/09/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4P. Moran 548226 1/0114

 7 REAL STEEL Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2022, R1, P 1P 7P 7P 5/4G. Frazer 556500 1/096

 8 INDIGO Last start placegetter RIC, 28/09/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4216

 9 MICKEY WOW Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 8P 5/2R. Tyler 543307 3/2180

 10 LENNY CORTEZ Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1A. Bell 526406 15/11171

 11 BUGATTI SPIRAL Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/2162

 12 LIVIN' LOVIN' Last start placegetter RIC, 30/09/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/0156

 13 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1M. Knowles 538986 6/5156

 14 SLINGSHOT AVRIL 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 03/10/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 8P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/3147

 15 MY CALL GALAH Last start placegetter RIC, 25/09/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 8P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/0138

 16 REMA'S JADE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/09/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 7Y 5/1E. Foyle 528829 7/3115

 17 MY GIRL FERNANDO 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0102

 18 RETURN TO SENDER Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R9, P 3P 8Y 4Y 5/4A. Wade 529748 1/092

 19 SIRIUS LULU Last start Country winner COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 1Y 4Y 4P 5/4S. Pulbrook 553670 2/0102

 20 GARTH LOOKS 2 Last start Country winner PPK, 01/10/2022, R3, Y 1Y 7Y 4Y 5/4J. Goddard 541834 3/096

 21 CANYA ZEUS 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 03/10/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1A. Bell 543551 9/6162

 22 TONKA TUX Dropping in grade RIC, 31/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1B. King 540100 6/4159

 23 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R5, M 2M 1P 2P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2198

 24 HEARTLAND Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 8P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2168

 25 CHICAGO MERC Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R5, M 1M 8M 4P 5/1J. Davis 523978 7/5165

 26 BUGATTI FIERCE Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/3162

 27 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 2P 5/2A. Messina 536609 3/2162

 28 BUGATTI FAX Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1J. Davis 546271 5/4132

 29 SIRIUS PSYCHO Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R16, Y 4Y 1Y 2P 5/4S. Pulbrook 553674 1/0131

 30 FLASHBACK JACK Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R10, Y 6Y 3P 6Y 5/4B. Sabotic 552252 2/0130

 31 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3129
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 32 ZIPPING STRIKER Weighted points score BUL, 04/10/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/2S. Flaherty 538797 7/2123

 33 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R6, Y 3Y 5Y 4P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/5121

 34 GO FORWARD SIMON 2 Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 2Y 3Y 6Y 5/4A. Campton 550473 1/0119

 35 STORMY MOREIRA Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 544696 2/1117

 36 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/7114

 37 KICK IT HOME Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1A. Bell 543943 5/4114

 38 ZINZAN MAN Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R11, P 4P 6Y 3Y 5/4B. Davenport 546847 2/0113

 39 JERRY'S MATE Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R10, Y 8Y 3Y 6Y 5/4J. Goddard 539964 2/0112

 40 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/2111

 41 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 7Y 7P 5P 5/2J. Davis 546274 3/2106

 42 LITTLE JEANEY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1A. Pratt 546502 6/596

 43 MR. SIZZLER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/090

 44 POINT SIX Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4G. Denardo 546286 1/088

 45 MALTESE EAGLE Weighted points score RIS, 24/09/2022, R9, Y 8Y 5Y 6Y 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/088

 46 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/188

 47 PEYTON'S PEACH Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4S. Gittoes 549931 1/086

 48 NAN'S PROMISE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/084

 49 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/077

 50 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 51 GYPSY Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/269

 52 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/169

 53 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/066

 54 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 7Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/065

 55 DESPICABLE DANNY Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R6, Y 6Y 6Y 8Y 5/2J. Goddard 546625 6/262

 56 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/060

 57 KNUCKLED Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R8, Y 7Y 6Y 4Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/048
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 1 DOM JUAN Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R2, P 2P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0134

 2 HURRIED Last start placegetter GAR, 05/10/2022, R1, P 3P M/1J. Baxter 551070 0/0117

 3 WORIMI STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R1, P 2P 5P M/1P. Johnston 553769 0/096

 4 CRAB 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 5P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/080

 5 GO FORWARD SANDY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts COO, 03/10/2022, R15, Y

COO, 01/10/2022, R16, Y

GOS, 28/06/2022, R2, P

3Y 2Y 2P M/1A. Campton 550469 0/0134

 6 UPPER WEST SIDE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 01/10/2022, R1, Y

RIS, 24/09/2022, R2, Y

3Y 3Y 4Y M/1C. Carl 553457 0/0110

 7 TAP OUT MICKEY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/08/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 7P M/1R. Metselaar 551907 0/086

 8 ROCK ON HUNTER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/07/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/080

 9 LOCKED UP 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/09/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 2P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/070

 10 ANGELIC TESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/09/2022, R2, P 7Y 2P 6P M/1S. Pulbrook 555152 0/062

 11 REACH AROUND 2 First start M/1T. Jansen 557736 0/00

 12 KISSIN' COCO First start M/1P. Withers 542631 0/00

 13 SPIN AROUND First start M/1T. Jansen 557743 0/00

 14 FOOL AROUND 2 First start M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/00

 15 BEND AROUND First start M/1T. Jansen 557739 0/00

 16 BLUE ZEAL First start M/1A. Ivers 554996 0/00

 17 SKYLA'S ELITE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/058

 18 HARPER'S DREAM Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 5P M/1S. Gittoes 549930 0/050

 19 SEMANTIC LADY Unplaced after 1 start HVL, 06/07/2022, R1 6P M/1D. Swain 548820 0/042

 20 CHERI MOUSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/062

 21 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056

 22 SEMANTIC REGENT Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R1, P 4P 6P M/1D. Swain 548818 0/052

 23 CHASE ME LADY Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 5P M/1L. Vanderburg 550674 0/048

 24 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 6P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/048

 25 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/044

 26 ON MY WAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R1, P 6P 7Y M/1S. Burgin 553144 0/039

 27 GOOD ODDS RASCAL Weighted points score BUL, 27/09/2022, R1, P 6P 8P M/1F. Hurst 553626 0/035

 28 NO QUESTIONS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/033
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 1 LAURIE'S ALONSO Last start winner GOS, 04/10/2022, R8, P 1P 6P 6C 2/1/2J. Miles 549021 7/6251
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 1 COSMIC BILLY 1 Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Zammit 550798 7/6252

 2 SHELLY SWIFT Last start winner RIC, 12/08/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2P. Chaker 530172 9/8231

 3 PROST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 5P 3/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10207
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 1 DOUBLE THREAT 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2M. Dunphy 544768 8/7237

 2 RUMBLE RANGER Last start winner RIC, 28/09/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2P. Mccann 530590 8/5207

 3 BRONZE KEY Last start winner RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 1P 6Y 4P 4/1/2M. Greer 522746 9/5114

 4 TWO PARS 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 05/10/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/2J. Baxter 534357 9/6198

 5 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5132
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 1 NICK THE QUICK Last start winner RIC, 30/09/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 1P 5/1V. Sultana 549285 4/3270

 2 FAKE 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/10/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3189

 3 CALLS FOR CALM Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 4P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4152

 4 SLINGSHOT AVRIL 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 03/10/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 8P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/3147

 5 DIRECT MAE Last start placegetter BUL, 27/09/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1C. Arletos 547061 6/3147

 6 LITTLE JEANEY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1A. Pratt 546502 6/596

 7 CANYA ZEUS 1 Dropping in grade NOW, 03/10/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1A. Bell 543551 9/6162

 8 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1165

 9 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R5, P 6P 8C 3P 5/2A. Messina 536615 4/2158

 10 RAPID FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1N. Hedley 531394 4/3147

 11 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1P. Boyd 532800 6/4129

 12 RUSTY JAX Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 4Y 1Y 1Y 5/3J. Morton 535808 4/1118

 13 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/2G. Sutherland 543550 4/2117

 14 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score BUL, 27/09/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1A. Messina 545256 6/4117

 15 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/7114

 16 TIPSY MERMAID 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3A. Pratt 532444 4/1111

 17 YOU KNOW WHY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 4P 6M 7M 5/2P. Azzopardi 522891 8/295

 18 EMPRESS TEARS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 8Y 7Y 8P 5/1C. Perry 526622 12/375

 19 SMITHFIELD BOY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6Y 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/155
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 October 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIGHT BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 2P 4Y M/1F. Xuereb 553793 0/0101

 2 CRAB 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 5P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/080

 3 FLO MAGIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/09/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 7Y M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/098

 4 TAP OUT MICKEY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/08/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 7P M/1R. Metselaar 551907 0/086

 5 ROCK ON HUNTER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/07/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/080

 6 ZIPPING MORK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/09/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 6P M/1T. Simmons 551269 0/070

 7 LOCKED UP 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/09/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 2P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/070

 8 WILD AMIGO First start M/1J. Vanderburg 555848 0/00

 9 REACH AROUND 1 First start M/1T. Jansen 557736 0/00

 10 FOOL AROUND 1 First start M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/00

 11 THURSDAY ISLAND First start M/1J. Vanderburg 555849 0/00

 12 TWO MATES Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 6P 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/035

 13 CHERI MOUSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/062

 14 GARTHOLOMEW Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 6P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/057

 15 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056

 16 MY MATE CHELSEA Weighted points score PPK, 01/10/2022, R1, Y 5Y 5Y 5Y M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/052

 17 ALL STOKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R1, P 8P 6Y 6P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/046

 18 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/044

 19 ON MY WAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R1, P 6P 7Y M/1S. Burgin 553144 0/039

 20 TOMAHAWK TEARS Weighted points score RIS, 02/07/2022, R2, Y 6Y 8Y M/1C. Pollard 550689 0/035

 21 NO QUESTIONS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 October 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EMPRESS TEARS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 8Y 7Y 8P 3/1/1C. Perry 526622 12/475
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 October 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 KIP KEEPING Last start placegetter WPK, 05/10/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Finn 549197 8/4226

 2 ZIPPING NOVAK Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R3, C 6C 3C 3C 4/1/2J. Magri 547941 8/4248

16 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  6 October 2022 - 06:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 5 520 NONE
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 1 SISTER STICKER Last start winner GOS, 04/10/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 5/2J. Miles 554899 6/2282

 2 ZENANI Last start placegetter GOS, 04/10/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3H. Sarkis 555450 3/1231

 3 BLAKEY BOY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P 3P 4Y 3Y 5/4R. Thomas 533639 2/0115

 4 BELL TOLLER Last start Country winner RIS, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 1Y 2Y 4P 5/1M. Ivers 545350 5/3182

 5 SMITHFIELD BOY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/10/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6Y 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/455

 6 EVIE ON GAS Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R19, Y 3Y 1Y 4P 5/3S. Pulbrook 550297 6/1209

 7 BAM BAM BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 04/10/2022, R3, P 3P 5Y 2P 5/2B. Gibbons 549435 13/2206

 8 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score WPK, 28/09/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 542917 6/3192

 9 PATONGA DAVE Weighted points score WPK, 21/09/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3J. Simpson 540916 6/1192

 10 TOONGABBIE MAE Weighted points score BUL, 27/09/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 1P 5/2C. Arletos 547056 6/2171

 11 SELF SINK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/10/2022, R7, C 3C 5P 4P 5/3O. Langley 548719 2/1170

 12 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 540241 3/0153

 13 HELLO TIGER Weighted points score GOS, 04/10/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 5P 5/3H. Sarkis 546730 2/1150

 14 BILLY CREED Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 4Y 5/3J. Simpson 553059 2/1142

 15 BARNEY BIG EARS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 04/10/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 2/0138

 16 NONNA LENA Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 4P 5/2I. Vassallo 540502 3/2135

 17 SHE'S SO BRIGHT Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 1/0124

 18 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3H. Sarkis 529886 4/1114

 19 TIPSY MERMAID 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3A. Pratt 532444 4/1111

 20 SAVED BY ROSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/0108

 21 JUST JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/0104

 22 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0102

 23 YOU KNOW WHY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 4P 6M 7M 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 8/595

 24 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/084
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 1 QUEEN LETICIA Last start placegetter GOS, 04/10/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 4P M/1H. Sarkis 555448 0/098

 2 TUSCALOOSA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 2P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/098

 3 COURAGEOUS CAROL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 20/09/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 4P M/1J. King 552043 0/094

 4 CHRONIC WAVE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056

 5 ZINZAN CHOPPER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R1, C 4C 5P 7P M/1A. Ivers 548865 0/051

 6 ONLY JUAN Weighted points score MAT, 19/09/2022, R1, P 6P (FEL)P 5P M/1H. Sarkis 551603 0/048

 7 NO QUESTIONS 3 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/033
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 1 JACKEY MOON Last start winner MAT, 03/10/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 1P 4/1/2A. Foley 533675 5/4213
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 1 JACK OF SPADES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 540241 3/0153

 2 ZIPPING KAREN Weighted points score WPK, 05/10/2022, R9, P 5P 4C 3P 5/3J. Finn 551280 4/1137
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 1 ARE YOU WATCHING Weighted points score GOS, 27/09/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1H. Sarkis 546731 0/054

 2 ZINZAN CHOPPER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R1, C 4C 5P 7P M/1A. Ivers 548865 0/051
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